

State of New Jersey

PHIL MURPHY
Governor

TAHESHA WAY, ESQ.

Lt. Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE & ENTERPRISE SERVICES P.O. BOX 026 TRENTON, NJ 08625-026

PHONE: 609-292-2146 FAX: 609-984-6679

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO

State Treasurer

5-YEAR RECERTIFICATION

APPROVED

under the

Small Business Set-Aside Act

This certificate acknowledges PROTOCOL STAFFING AGENCY, LLC DBA:Protocol Facilities Maintenance, LLC as a Category 1 Approved Small Business Enterprise (SBE) that has met the criteria established by N.J.A.C. 17:13.

In order for this certification to remain in effect **throughout the 5 year certification period**, the business **must submit annual verification statements** attesting that there has been no change in ownership, control, or any other factor of the business affecting eligibility for certification as a small business. The verification statements must be submitted **not more than 60 days** prior to the anniversary of the certification approval.

If the business fails to submit the annual verification statement by the anniversary date, or a renewal by its expiration date, the certification will lapse and the business will be removed from the system (SAVI) that lists small business entities. If the business seeks to be certified again, it will have to reapply by submitting a new application.

THE STATE OF THE SEAT SEATON SO STATE OF THE SEATON SO STATE OF THE

Issued: 8/30/2023

Certification Number: A0397-65

Peter Jowishi

Peter Lowicki Deputy Director

*Expiration: 8/30/2028

*As noted above, in order to maintain its certification status, the business must submit verification statements for each of the five years.